

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6373-6374/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in CRLA No.
271/2007 in Crl.WP 982/2007 and Crl.A. No. 219/2007 in Crl.WP 982
of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M.A. Kazmi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. J Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. Is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of respondent Sandeep Rammilan Shukla
and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the
needful be done within two weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master