

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOs. 16595-16596/2009 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement & order dated 13/08/2009 in CRLA No.271/2007 in
CRLWP No. 982/2007 and & CRLA No. 271/2007 & of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

ANIL PRABHAKAR MAHABOLE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay and office
report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the affidavits filed by the
petitioners in terms of our order dated 19th October, 2009.
While accepting the unconditional apology tendered by
them, they are warned to be careful in future. The three
statements made at page -B of the list of dates, as culled
out on pagae 2 of the application, shall stand deleted from
the file of the special leave petition.

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(Crl)Nos.6373-6374 of 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master