

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6373-6374/2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ANR.
With SLP(Cr1.)No.8372-8373/2009

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Files not received. It is submitted by counsel for the petitioners that on earlier occasions also files not received. Hence, Registry is directed to send the files on 15.9.2010 positively.

List the matters on 15.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar