

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8372-8373/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in CRLA No.219/2007 , CRLA No.271/2007 , CRLWP No.982/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL PRABHAKAR MAHABOLE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. Jubaid Ahmad Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Spare copies for issuance of show cause notice to unserved respondent nos.2 to 9 has been filed late alongwith an application for condonation of delay.

The application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies is allowed. The delay is condoned.

(O.P. Sharma) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master