

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8372-8373/2009

ANIL PRABHAKAR MAHABOLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission and office report)

Date: 14/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Nanda Aryan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Jubrir Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Y. Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the correct address of the District Court through which notice is to be sent to Respondent No. 9 has been filed yesterday.

Office to verify and put up.
List the matter on 22.2.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar