

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8372-8373/2009

ANIL PRABHAKAR MAHABOLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission and office report))

Date: 28/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jubair Ahmad Khan,adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 & 9 are awaited since 2010. Fresh steps have been ordered against them thereafter. On 11.1.13 Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent submitted that the petitioner is not taking effective steps, consequently the petitioner was directed to serve notice on respondent No.2 through the Standing Counsel within four weeks and file proof thereafter.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.87

-2-

Regarding respondent No.9 the petitioner was directed to take steps by registered post acknowledgment due as well as through the District Court within whose jurisdiction respondent No.9 was residing.

The matter was listed on 14.2.13 thereafter. The office report indicate that the correct address of the District Court was furnished only on 13.2.13. Still the further part of the order to take steps by registered post has not been complied with. It appears that the petitioner is taking steps reluctantly in piece meal. No appearance for the petitioner. Hence comply with order dated 13.02.2013 within 10 days, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, without any further orders.

If complied, list the matter on 15.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

