

T

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8372-8373/2009

ANIL PRABHAKAR MAHABOLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yatin Bhushan,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has been issued to respondent No.9 both by registered post as well as through the District Court concerned as directed on 11.1.2013. Hence, await service report.
List the matter on 5.4.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|