

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.6373-6374/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2009 in CRLA No. 219/2007 13/08/2009 in CRLA No.271/2007 13/08/2009 in CRLA No. 982/2007 13/08/2009 in CRLWP No.982/2007 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAMMILAN SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos.8372-8373/2009  
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K., Adv.  
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no reason to entertain these Special Leave Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s) also stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER